

	, ,	CITY OF ANTHONY			2/26/2024 EBH ENGINEERS	
	OPINION OF PROBABLE COST					
	<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
2	Common Excavation	390	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	
3	Rock Excavation	560	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	
4	Concrete Sidewalk (4")(AE)	1,170	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$93,600.00	
5	Concrete Pavement (6")(AE)(Reinforced)	1,070	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$101,650.00	
6	Concrete Edge Curb	130	L.F.	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	
7	Concrete Curb & Gutter (Combined) (AE)	2,425	L.F.	\$38.00	\$92,150.00	
8	Sidewalk Ramp	7	Each	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	
9	Remove and Reset Signs	11	Each	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	
10	Removal of Existing Structures	14	Each	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	
11	Inlets, Curb	12	Each	\$9,000.00	\$108,000.00	
12	Storm Sewer Pipe (24" CMP)	50	L.F.	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	
13	Pavement Marking Removal	6,100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	
14	Pavement Marking (Multi-Component)(Yellow)(4")	6,100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$12,200.00	
15	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(White)(Lt. Turn)	16	Each	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	
16	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
17	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
18	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
19	Contingencies (10%)	1	L.S.	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION COST \$664,8				\$664,840.00	
	SURVEYING / ENGINEERING \$42,000.00					
	CONSTRUCTION SERVICES \$76,000.00					
	TOTAL PROJECT COST \$740,840					

Utility relocation, tree removal, and easement acquisition not included.

Scope of Work: This opinion of probable cost includes construction of a 6' wide concrete sidewalk on the west side of LL&G, from Main Street north to Garfield Street. New curb and gutter will be constructed 4' east of the existing curb to allow for the new sidewalk.